



Statement of Fact

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR APPLICANTS

- This form details the information which forms part of your contract of insurance.
- You must take reasonable care to answer all questions fully and accurately. This Statement of Fact records the information that you have provided to us when applying for your policy. You have confirmed that you have answered the questions to the best of your knowledge and belief. It is very important that you check that this is complete and accurate. If it isn't, please let your insurance advisor know immediately and we will correct and re-issue this document.
- If any information on this document is not complete and accurate we may cancel your policy, refuse to pay any claim, refuse to pay any claim in full, revise the premium, change the compulsory excess or the extent of the cover may be affected.
- You should keep a copy of all information and correspondence you supply to us in connection with your application.
- A copy of the Policy Wording is available on request or from our website: www.hagertyinsurance.co.uk
- You are not covered until your application has been accepted by Hagerty International Limited.
- Any entry marked 'Required' is mandatory information which must be supplied as soon as possible.

CLIENT

Client / Company Name:
Address:
Email:
Telephone:

COVER DATES

Start date:
End date:

DRIVER 1

Title & Full Name:
Date of Birth:
Occupation & Business:
Marital Status:
Licence Type:
Length Held (years):
Licence Restrictions:
Regular Use Vehicle:
Classic Club Membership:

Make:

Model:

DRIVER 2

Title & Full Name:
Date of Birth:
Occupation & Business:
Marital Status:
Licence Type:
Length Held (years):
Licence Restrictions:
Regular Use Vehicle:

Make:

Model:



HAGERTY®

Statement of Fact

DRIVER 3	
Title & Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Occupation & Business:	
Marital Status:	
Licence Type:	
Length Held (years):	
Licence Restrictions:	
Regular Use Vehicle:	

DRIVER 4	
Title & Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Occupation & Business:	
Marital Status:	
Licence Type:	
Length Held (years):	
Licence Restrictions:	
Regular Use Vehicle:	

DRIVER 5	
Title & Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Occupation & Business:	
Marital Status:	
Licence Type:	
Length Held (years):	
Licence Restrictions:	
Regular Use Vehicle:	



HAGERTY®

Statement of Fact

DRIVER 6	
Title & Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Occupation & Business:	
Marital Status:	
Licence Type:	
Length Held (years):	
Licence Restrictions:	
Regular Use Vehicle:	Make: _____ Model: _____

DRIVER 7	
Title & Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Occupation & Business:	
Marital Status:	
Licence Type:	
Length Held (years):	
Licence Restrictions:	
Regular Use Vehicle:	Make: _____ Model: _____

DRIVER 8	
Title & Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Occupation & Business:	
Marital Status:	
Licence Type:	
Length Held (years):	
Licence Restrictions:	
Regular Use Vehicle:	Make: _____ Model: _____



Statement of Fact

DRIVER 9	
Title & Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Occupation & Business:	
Marital Status:	
Licence Type:	
Length Held (years):	
Licence Restrictions:	
Regular Use Vehicle:	Make: _____ Model: _____

DRIVER 10	
Title & Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Occupation & Business:	
Marital Status:	
Licence Type:	
Length Held (years):	
Licence Restrictions:	
Regular Use Vehicle:	Make: _____ Model: _____

The following applies to all named drivers:

Medical Conditions			
Do you suffer from any medical conditions which may affect your driving?			
Driver Name	Condition	DVLA Aware?	Licence Restricted?

Claims History				
Have you had any accidents or made any insurance claims in the last five years?				
Driver Name	Incident Date	Circumstances - Personal Injury? At Fault?	Total Costs	Settled or Outstanding?

Convictions History			
Have you committed any driving offences in the last five years?			
Driver Name	Conviction Code	Conviction Date	Points / Fine



HAGERTY®

Statement of Fact

Suspensions & Refusals History

Have you been suspended from driving in the last five years?

Driver Name	Disqualified From	Disqualified To

Personal Convictions, Suspensions & Refusals History

Have you ever had any criminal convictions, had insurance cover cancelled, refused, declined or special terms imposed?

Driver Name	Details



Statement of Fact

VEHICLE DETAILS	
Registration	
Make	
Model	
Year:	
Value:	
Engine Size:	
Annual Mileage Required:	
Odometer Reading:	
Overnight Storage Type:	Garage / Driveway / Other:
Overnight Storage Address:	
Modifications:	
Security Devices:	

COVER DETAILS	
Is this insured vehicle:	
Owned, titled, or registered to anyone other than the applicant?	Yes/No
Used for hire, reward, or any commercial purposes?	Yes/No
Used for racing, rallying or other competitive or sporting activities?	Yes/No
Used for everyday driving, to and from work, school, or any off-road activity?	Yes/No



Statement of Fact

Data Protection Act Notification - The Data Controller is the insurer selected by Hagerty at the time of quoting, this may be either Market International Insurance Company Limited or Aviva Insurance Limited (henceforth known as 'the insurer'). The insurer, its associated companies and agents may use the personal data that you supplied for the purposes of insurance administration. This data may be disclosed to the insurers, your intermediary and regulatory bodies such as the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) for the purposes of administering and regulating your insurance. Your information may also be used for offering renewal, conducting research, statistical purposes and crime prevention. We may share these details with other insurance organisations (such as Loss Adjustors, or Investigators) to help handle claims. Your personal details may be transferred to countries outside the EU. They will at all times be held securely and handled with the utmost care in accordance with all principles of the UK. We will store your details but will not keep them for longer than necessary. Under the terms of the Data Protection Act 1998 you are entitled to a copy of all the information we hold about you for which we may charge you a fee.

Fraud Prevention, Detection and Claims History – Insurers pass information to the Claims Underwriting Exchange register, run by Insurance Database Services Ltd (IDS Ltd). The aim is to help us check information provided and also to prevent fraudulent claims. We may at any time search the register including when we deal with your request for insurance. Under the conditions of your policy you must tell us about an incident (such as a fire or a theft) which may or may not give rise to a claim. When you tell us about an incident we will pass information relating to it to the database. We can supply more information on the database if you request it. You should show this notice to anyone who has an interest in property insured under this policy. Hiscox Insurance Company Ltd. may seek information from other insurers and information agencies to check the information you may have supplied and Hiscox Insurance Company Ltd. may provide the information you have supplied to other insurers for the same purpose.

Motor Insurance Database - Your policy details will be added to the Motor Insurance Database (MID), run by the Motor Insurers Information Centre (MIIC). MID data may be used by the DVLA and DVLNI for the purpose of Electronic Vehicle Licensing and by the Police for the purposes of establishing whether a driver's use of the vehicle is likely to be covered by a motor insurance policy and/or for preventing and detecting crime. If you are involved in an accident (in the UK or abroad), other UK insurers, the Motor Insurers' Bureau and MIIC may search the MID to ascertain relevant policy information. Persons with a valid claim in respect of a road traffic accident (including citizens of other countries) may also obtain relevant information which is held on the MID. You can find out more about this at www.mib.org.uk. You should show these notices to anyone insured to drive the vehicle covered under the policy.

Law applicable to Contract - The Law of England and Wales will apply to this contract.

Fraud Prevention, Detection and Claims History - In order to detect or prevent fraud we may at any time;

- Share Information about you with other organisations and public bodies, including the Police
- Check and /or file your details with fraud prevention agencies and databases
- If false or inaccurate information is provided and fraud is identified, details will be passed to fraud prevention agencies. Law enforcement agencies may access and use this information.
- We and other organisations may also access and use this information to prevent fraud and money laundering, for example, when:
- Checking details on applications for credit and credit related or other facilities
- Managing credit and credit related accounts or facilities
- Recovering debt
- Checking details on proposals and claims for all types of insurance

Please contact us at 0333 323 1181 if you want to receive details of the relevant fraud prevention agencies. We, and other organisations, may access and use from other countries the information recorded by fraud prevention agencies.

Claims History - Insurers pass information to the Claims Underwriting Exchange register, run by Insurance Database Services Ltd (IDS Ltd). The aim is to help us check information provided and also to prevent fraudulent claims. We may at any time search the register including when we deal with your request for insurance. Under the conditions of the policy you must tell us about an incident (such as a fire or theft) which may or not give rise to a claim. When you tell us about an incident we will pass information relating to it to the database.

We may search these databases when you apply for insurance, in the event of any incident or claim or at the time of renewal, to validate your claims history or that of any person or property likely to be involved in the policy or claim.

Limitations of Use - Vehicles insured by this program will be operated on a limited basis consistent with the operation of a classic vehicle. All drivers of the vehicles insured by this policy will also own a regular use vehicle that is used for normal everyday driving to and from work or school and general transportation. Coverage is dependent on compliance with these conditions. Please refer to the Hagerty International Policy and accompanying endorsements for all terms and conditions of coverage.

Declaration

- I/ we declare that we understand the contents of this completed application including the important information for applicants at the start of this form.
- I/ we declare that Hagerty International Limited and the insurer may contact my / our present insurer for further information.
- I/ we undertake to pay the premium when called upon to do so.
- I/ we agree to accept Hagerty International Limited and the insurer's standard form of policy for this type of insurance.
- I understand that failure to comply with any of these conditions may invalidate my insurance in the event of a claim.

There is no coverage in place until you receive specific notification from us following payment of premium.

Thank you for your business.